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COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney’s Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, it officers, 
and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and 
employees. 

COUNTY ATTORNEY: 

LEGAL REVIEW: 

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable): 

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION OF TOPIC:  To include statutory requirement, operational impact, or 
performance goal. 

FISCAL IMPACT:

PRIOR COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION (IF ANY):

RECOMMENDATION:

COMMISSIONERS COURT 
COMMUNICATION

                    AGENDA DATE : ___________________                         

       CONSENT OR REGULAR: ___________________ 

CONTRACT REFERENCE NO 
   (IF APPLICABLE): ___________________ 

SUBMITTED BY:

                                         
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         APPROVED 12/19/2011

September 30, 2013

Consent Agenda

Approve and Authorize the Early Voting Locations with Judges and Polling Places with Judges for upcoming Constitutional
Amendments, Cities and Special Election on November 5, 2013. Early Voting starts on October 21, 2013 – November 1, 2013

As per statute in the election code the early voting sites and judges need to be approved by the
commissioner's court for the Election to be held on November 5, 2013

N/A

This item is approved before every election is conducted

Approve and Authorize the Early Voting Locations with Judges and Polling Places with Judges
for upcoming Constitutional Amendments, Cities and Special Election on November 5, 2013.
Early Voting starts on October 21, 2013 – November 1, 2013

Javier Chacon, Elections Administrator



Precincts Polling Place Address
1 Anthony City Hall 401 Wildcat Dr.
2 Village of Vinton City Hall 436 E. Vinton Rd.
3 Canutillo Middle School 7311 Bosque Rd.
4 Canutillo Elementary School 651 Canutillo Ave. 
5 Fire Station # 2 111 E. Borderland Rd.
6 Tennis West One Tennis West Ln.
7 Lincoln Middle School 500 Mulberry Ave.
8 Fire Station # 15 115 Shorty Ln.
9 & 28 Zack White Elementary School 4256 Roxbury Dr.
10 Roberts Elementary School 341 Thorn Ave.
11 & 12 Olga Kohlberg Elementary School 1445 Nardo Goodman Dr.
13 Franklin 9th Grade Center 825 E. Redd Rd.
14 Tippin Elementary School 6541 Bear Ridge Dr.
15 Fire Station # 27 6767 Ojo De Agua Dr.
16 Rosa Guerrero Elementary School 7530 Lakehurst Rd.
17 Franklin High School 900 N. Resler Dr.
18 Monte Vista Retirement Center 1575 Belvidere St.
19 Good Samaritan Society - White Acres 7304 Good Samaritan Ct.
20 & 176 Polk Elementary School 940 Belvidere St.
21 & 177 Peace Lutheran Church 5890 Via Cuesta Dr.
22 Fire Station # 22 6500 N. Mesa St.
23 Carlos Rivera Elementary School 6445 Escondido Dr.
24 Western Hills U.M.C.- Steward Family Life Center #A 524 Thunderbird Dr.
25 Dr. Green Elementary School 5430 Buckley Dr.
26 & 27 Putnam Elementary School 6508 Fiesta Dr.
29 L. B. Johnson Elementary School 499 Cabaret Dr.
30 & 31 Polly Harris Senior Citizen Center 650 Wallenberg Dr.
32 & 33 & 34 Mesita Elementary School 3307 N. Stanton St.
35 El Paso Tennis Club 2510 N. St. Vrain St.
36 Vilas Elementary School 220 Lawton Dr.
37 Father Pinto Complex 1001 S. Ochoa St.
38 Fire Station # 3 721 E. Rio Grande Ave.
39 Sun Plaza Housing 1221 E. San Antonio Ave.
40 Lamar Elementary School 1440 E. Cliff Dr.
41 Career & Technology Center 1170 N. Walnut St.
42 Beall Elementary School 320 S. Piedras St.
43 & 44 Dr. Nixon Elementary School 11141 Loma Roja Dr.
45 & 46 Bradley Elementary School 5330 Sweetwater Dr.
47 H.E. Charles Middle School 4909 Trojan Dr. 
48 Fannin Elementary School 5425 Salem Dr. 
49 & 50 Desertaire Elementary School 6301 Tiger Eye Dr. 
51 El Paso Korean U.M.C. 4925 Fairbanks Dr. 

Constitutional Amendments,
Cities and Special Election 

November 5, 2013
7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.



Precincts Polling Place Address
52 Collins Elementary School 4860 Tropicana Ave. 
53 Newman Elementary School 10275 Alcan St. 
54 Parkland High School 5932 Quail Ave. 
55 & 184 Whitaker Elementary School 4700 Rutherford Dr. 
56 Dowell Elementary School 5249 Bastille Ave. 
57 Fire Station # 23 5315 Threadgill Ave. 
58 & 178 Dolphin Terrace Elementary School 9790 Pickerel Dr. 
59 Crosby Elementary School 5411 Wren Ln. 
60 & 186 & 188 Fire Station # 16 3828 Hercules Ave. 
61 & 185 Park Elementary School 3601 Edgar Park Rd. 
62 Nolan Richardson Recreation Center 4435 Maxwell Ave. 
63 Magoffin Middle School 4931 Hercules Ave. 
64 Stanton Elementary School 5414 Hondo Pass Dr. 
65 Logan Elementary School 3200 Ellerthorpe Ave. 
66 & 86 Burnet Elementary School 3700 Thomason Ave. 
67 Travis Elementary School 5000 N. Stevens St. 
68 & 187 Kathy White Housing Complex 2500 Mobile Ave. 
69 Grand View Park Senior Citizen Center 3134 Jefferson Ave. 
70 Paul C. Moreno Elementary School 2300 San Diego Ave. 
71 Memorial Park Senior Citizen Center 1800 Byron St. 
72 Austin High School 3500 Memphis Ave. 
73 Coldwell Elementary School 4101 Altura Ave. 
74 Fire Station # 7 3200 Pershing Dr. 
75 Cross of Grace Church 4700 Leeds Ave. 
76 & 77 Fire Station # 13 5415 Trowbridge Dr. 
78 Chelsea Plaza Housing 600 Chelsea St. 
79 Fire Station # 5 4240 Alameda Ave. 
80 Burleson Elementary School 4400 Blanco Ave. 
81 San Juan Recreation Center 701 N. Glenwood St. 
82 Hawkins Elementary School 5816 Stephenson Ave. 
83 Henderson Middle School 5505 Robert Alva Ave. 
84 Clardy Elementary School 5508 Delta Dr. 
85 Fire Station #14 6300 Delta Dr. 
87 & 89 & 174 & 189 Bonham Elementary School 7024 Cielo Vista Dr. 
88 Ross Middle School 6101 Hughey Cir
90 Fire Station #20 8301 Edgemere Blvd. 
91 Mac Arthur Elementary School 8101 Whitus Dr. 
92 Cielo Vista Park Elementary School 9000 Basil Ct. 
93 & 175 Scotsdale Elementary School 2901 Mc Rae Blvd. 
94 Edgemere Elementary School 10300 Edgemere Blvd. 
95 Gary Del Palacio Recreation Center 3001 Parkwood St. 
96 Eastpoint Elementary School 2400 Zanzibar Rd. 

Constitutional Amendments,
Cities and Special Election 

November 5, 2013
7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.



Precincts Polling Place Address
97 Fire Station #19  2405 Mc Rae Blvd. 
98 Eastwood Heights Elementary School 10530 Janway Dr. 
99 & 100 Pebble Hills Elementary School 11145 Edgemere Blvd. 
101 Eastside Senior Center 3200 Fierro Dr. 
102 YWCA - East 10712 Sam Snead Dr. 
103 Vista Hills Elementary School 10801 La Subida Dr. 
104 Fire Station #24 1498 Lomaland Dr. 
105 Indian Ridge Middle School 11201 Pebble Hills Blvd. 
106 Glen Cove Elementary School 10955 Sam Snead Dr. 
107 Hanks High School 2001 Lee Trevino Dr. 
108 Tierra Del Sol Elementary School 1832 Tommy Aaron Dr. 
109 Desert View Middle School 1641 Billie Marie Dr. 
110 Region 19 Head Start Multipurpose Center 11670 Chito Samaniego Dr. 
111 & 112 Jane Hambric Elementary School 3535 Nolan Richardson Dr. 
113 & 114 Bill Sybert Pre K-8 School 11530 Edgemere Blvd. 
115 & 182 Hurshel Antwine Elementary School 3830 Rich Beem Blvd. 
116 Spec. Rafael Hernando III Middle School 3451 Rich Beem Blvd. 
117 & 118 Benito Martinez Elementary School 2640 Robert Wynn St. 
119 Helen Ball Elementary School 1950 Firehouse Dr. 
120 O'Shea Keleher Elementary School 1800 Leroy Bonse Dr. 
121 Montwood High School  12000 Montwood Dr. 
122 Vista Del Sol Elementary School 11851 Vista Del Sol Dr 
123 Myrtle Cooper Elementary School 1515 Rebecca Ann Dr. 
124 & 125 & 131 Sierra Vista Elementary School 1501 Bob Hope Dr. 
126 Fire Station # 35 12230 Pine Springs Dr. 
127 & 166 Red Sands Elementary School 4250 O'Shea Rd.
128 & 181 & 190 & 191 El Dorado 9th Grade Academy 14400 Pebble Hills Blvd. 
129 & 130 Lujan-Chavez Elementary School 2200 Sun Country Dr. 
132 & 134 Ramona Elementary School 351 Nichols Rd. 
133 Del Norte Heights Elementary School 1800 Winslow Rd. 
135 Ascarate Elementary School 7090 Alameda Ave. 
136 Cedar Grove Elementary School 218 Barker Rd. 
137 Ranchland Hills Middle School 7615 Yuma Dr. 
138 Hacienda Heights Elementary School 7530 Acapulco Ave. 
139 Mesa Vista Elementary School 8032 Alamo Ave. 
140 Good Samaritan Towers 7750 Lilac Way 
141 Fire Station #18 7901 San Jose Rd. 
142 Riverside High School 301 Midway Dr. 
143 Thomas Manor Elementary School 7900 Jersey St. 
144 & 145 Loma Terrace Elementary School 8200 Ryland Dr. 
146 Marian Manor Elementary School 8300 Forest Haven Ct. 
147 Cadwallader Elementary School 7988 Alameda Ave. 

Constitutional Amendments,
Cities and Special Election 

November 5, 2013
7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.



Precincts Polling Place Address
148 Alicia R. Chacon School  221 Prado Rd. 
149 Valley View Middle School 8660 Northloop Dr. 
150 Robert F. Kennedy Pre-K Center 9009 Alameda Ave. 
151 & 179 Capistrano Elementary School 240 Mecca Dr. 
152 & 154 Lebarron Park Elementary School 920 Burgundy Dr. 
153 & 155 Lancaster Elementary School 9230 Elgin Dr. 
156 & 183 Pavo Real Recreation Center 9301 Alameda Ave. 
157 South Loop Elementary School 520 Southside Rd. 
158 Horizon Heights Elementary School 13601 Ryderwood Ave 
159 Sparks Community Center 12899 Sparks Dr. 
160 H. D. Hilley Elementary School 693 N. Rio Vista Rd. 
161 & 163 Robert R. Rojas Elementary School 500 Bauman Rd. 
162 Socorro High School 10150 Alameda Ave. 
164 Escontrias Elementary School 205 Buford Rd. 
165 Campestre Elementary School 11399 Socorro Rd. 
167 Montana Vista Elementary School 3550 Mark Jason Dr. 
168 Desert Hill Elementary School 300 N. Kenazo Dr. 
169 Carroll T. Welch Intermediate School 14510 Mc Mahon Ave. 
170 Clint ISD Early College Academy 13100 Alameda Ave. 
171 Ana M. Garcia-Enriquez Middle School 12280 Socorro Rd. 
172 Rio Valle Woman's Club 521 Mike Maros St. 
173 Tornillo Administration Building 19200 Cobb St. 
180 Desert Wind Pre K-8 School 1100 Colina De Paz Dr. 

Constitutional Amendments,
Cities and Special Election 

November 5, 2013
7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.



The County of El Paso 

Elections Department Phone: 915 546-2154
500 E San Antonio # L115     Fax: 915 546-2220
El Paso, Texas 79901 www.epcounty.com

Javier Chacon
Elections Administrator

                                                                                         SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Equal Opportunity Employer

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS,
CITIES and SPECIAL ELECTION

November 5, 2013
Early Voting Period

October 21, 2013 – November 1, 2013

Early Voting Stations Address Times

1. ANA M. GARCIA-ENRIQUEZ MIDDLE SCHOOL 12280 SOCORRO RD. 8:00 am. – 4:00 pm.

2. BASSETT PLACE 6101 GATEWAY WEST 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

3. CAROLINA RECREATION CENTER 563 N. CAROLINA DR. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

4. COURTHOUSE 500 E. SAN ANTONIO AVE. 8:00 am. – 5:00 pm.

5. MARTY ROBBINS RECREATION CENTER 11600 VISTA DEL SOL DR. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

6.    OZ GLAZE SENIOR CENTER 13969 VENY WEBB ST. 8:00 am. – 5:00 pm.

7. PAVO REAL RECREATION CENTER 9301 ALAMEDA AVE. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

8. PEBBLE VILLAGE CENTER 10780 PEBBLE HILLS BLVD. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

9. POLLY HARRIS SENIOR CENTER 650 WALLENBERG DR. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

10.    REGENCY OF EL PASO 221 BARTLETT DR. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

11.    ROGELIO SANCHEZ CENTER 1331 N. FABENS ST. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

12. SOCORRO CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 860 N. RIO VISTA RD. 8:00 am. – 5:00 pm.

13. SUNRISE SHOPPING CENTER 8500 DYER ST. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

14. SUN VALLEY CENTER 4525 SUN VALLEY DR. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

15. ZARAPLEX CENTER 1700 ZARAGOZA RD. 9:00 am. – 6:00 pm.

October 21, 2013 – October 25, 2013 (Mon.– Fri.) FOLLOW ABOVE SCHEDULE
(NO SATURDAY OR SUNDAY)

October 28, 2013 – October 30, 2013 (Mon.– Wed.) FOLLOW ABOVE SCHEDULE
October 31, 2013 – November 1, 2013 (Thurs. – Fri.) 7:00 am. – 7:00 pm. ALL STATIONS

ELECTION DAY November 05, 2013 – COURTHOUSE OPEN 7:00 am. – 7:00 pm.
ONLY FOR ADA & 65 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER



The County of El Paso 

Elections Department Phone: 915 546-2154
500 E San Antonio # L115     Fax: 915 546-2220
El Paso, Texas 79901 www.epcounty.com

Javier Chacon
Elections Administrator

                                                                                         SUBJECT TO CHANGE

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS,
CITIES and SPECIAL ELECTION

November 5, 2013
Early Voting Period

October 21, 2013 – November 1, 2013

Early Voting Stations Judge Alternate Judge

1. ANA M. GARCIA-ENRIQUEZ MIDDLE SCHOOL THOMAS RIOS WESLEY R. LINDER

2. BASSETT PLACE DORA L. TELLEZ JAMES TAYLOR

3. CAROLINA RECREATION CENTER FLOREEN VILLELA OUIDA R. ENGLISH

4. COURTHOUSE ALFREDO ARENIVAR ENRIQUE OCAMPO

5. MARTY ROBBINS RECREATION CENTER IRENE M. HERNANDEZ DAVID BOLEYN

6.    OZ GLAZE SENIOR CENTER GRACIELA I. FLORES MARY LEBYA

7. PAVO REAL RECREATION CENTER MARY DIANE PADILLA JUANITA J. KUEHNE

8. PEBBLE VILLAGE CENTER PHILLIP YOUNG ROSA AGUINAGA

9. POLLY HARRIS SENIOR CENTER EUFRACIA ALDERETE MARY GOMEZ

10.    REGENCY OF EL PASO IVET ROMAN                                             IRMA JULIETA TURNER

11.    ROGELIO SANCHEZ CENTER REBECCA GOMEZ RALH KERN

12. SOCORRO CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS JAVIER RAMIREZ VICTOR LOPEZ

13. SUNRISE SHOPPING CENTER RENSLAR R. KEAGLE EFRAN CONTRERAS

14. SUN VALLEY CENTER YVONNE FINO GRACIELA SANCHEZ

15. ZARAPLEX CENTER SYLVIA RIVAS GREGORIO VERA



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

1 Anthony City Hall
Judge Guillermo Rivera 1095473795
Alt Betty Boggs 1095074346

2 Village of Vinton City Hall
Judge Paul Geneson 1095867786
Alt Karen Candelaria 1163092220

3 Canutillo Middle School 7311 Bosque Rd. Canutillo, Texas 79835
Judge Jose Medina 1094160625
Alt Shawn Vance 1094911076

4 Canutillo Elementary School 651 Canutillo Ave.  Canutillo, Texas 79835
Judge Nikeya Clinton 1094841613
Alt Ana Bautista 1098350341

5 Fire Station #2 111 E. Borderland Rd. El Paso, Texas 79904
Judge Steven Purchase 1093524935
Alt Raul Ordaz 1095978823

6 Tennis West One Tennis West Ln. El Paso, Texas 79932
Judge Francis Thurman 1095074540
Alt Daniel Rodela 1095562451

7 Lincoln Middle School 500 Mulberry Ave. El Paso, Texas 79932
Judge Joy Slusher 1095016373
Alt Billie Morton 1094279861

8 Fire Station #15 115 Shorty Ln. El Paso, Texas 79932
Judge Carlie Pine 1095343009
Alt Romelia Beard 1095422497

9 & 28 Zach White Elementary School 4256 Roxbury Dr. El Paso, Texas 79922
Judge Lynda Turner-Kreiner 1096419749
Alt Velia Marquez 1094991936

10 Roberts Elementary School 341 Thorn Ave. El Paso, Texas 79932
Judge Rita Emerson 1095033881
Alt Abigail Meys 1094180395

11 & 12 Olga Kohlberg Elementary School 1445 Nardo Goodman Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Joseph Mike Sanchez 1062341759
Alt Sandra Bramble 1098180097

13 Franklin 9th Grade Center 825 E. Redd Rd. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Richard Johnson 1096442872
Alt John Marchak 1094170848

14 Tippin Elementary 6451 Bear Ridge Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Robert Veloz 1095347219
Alt Lupe Reyna 1095273655

15 Fire Station #27 6767 Ojo De Agua Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Iris Troche 1095334806
Alt Cathy Glen-Puschett 1098036339

16 Rosa Guerrero Elementary School 7530 Lakehurst Rd. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Daniel Barber 1162219533
Alt Manny Hinojosa 1095402467

401 Wildcat Dr. Anthony, Texas 79821

436 E. Vinton Rd. Anthony, Texas 79821

November 5, 2013 Judges List



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

17 Franklin High School 900 N. Resler Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Jimmy Carpenter 1094321533
Alt Kenneth Sutherland 1095912770

18 Monte Vista Retirement Center 1575 Belvidere St. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Jean L. Adams 1095027434
Alt Armida Voight 1097596934

19 Good Samaritan Society- White Acres 7403 Good Samaritan Ct. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Gerry Smola 1097215706
Alt Mary Elizabeth Wardy 1096878835

20 & 176 Polk Elementary School 940 Belividere St. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Becky Hermosillo 1095939155
Alt Carmen Frausto 1095555036

21 & 177 Peace Lutheran Church 5890 Via Cuesta Dr.  El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Judy Maddox 1095166706
Alt Carlos Garcia 1093993035

22 Fire Station #22 6500 N. Mesa St. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Patricia Cruz Luna 1096773654
Alt Margarita Solis 1199339419

23 Carlos Rivera Elementary School 6445 Escondido Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge David Willis 1094510797
Alt Mike Charter 1096231586

24 Western Hills U. Methodist Church 524 Thunderbird Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Barbara H. Olivas 1098034870
Alt Jerome Barney 1095038406

25 Dr. Green Elementary School 5430 Buckley Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Criss Jarvis 1095025905
Alt Grace Rubio 1095565149

26 & 27 Putnam Elementary School 6508 Fiesta Dr.  El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Ben Andrews 1096158543
Alt Teresa Toner 1095035791

29 L B J Elementary School 499 Cabaret Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Irene Hernandez 1095339760
Alt Mary Ellen Arteaga 1095111043

30 & 31 Polly Harris Senior Citizen Center 650 Wallenberg Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912
Judge Jimmy Moreno 1096455388
Alt Don Howard 1176174437

32 & 33 & 34 Mesita Elementary School 3307 N. Stanton St. El Paso, Texas 79902
Judge Paul Segura 1095284032
Alt Sylvia M. Provencio 1095088119

35 El Paso Tennis Club 2510 N. St. Vrain St. El Paso, Texas 79902
Judge Margie Tonche 1096975582
Alt Enrique OCampo 1095491239

36 Vilas Elementary School 220 Lawton Dr. El Paso, Texas 79902
Judge Jack Bradford 1095233632
Alt Malcolm Mc Gregor 1095600742

37 Father Pinto Complex 1001 S. Ochoa St. El Paso, Texas 79901
Judge Jose Chacon 1098339452
Alt Nacho (Ignacio) Padilla 1165276750



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

38 Fire Station # 3 721 E. Rio Grande Ave. El Paso, Texas 79902
Judge Steven Adjemian 1096501387
Alt Isabel Garcia Schmitt 1061696800

39 Sun Plaza Housing 1221 E. San Antonio Ave. El Paso, Texas 79901
Judge Israel Williams 1148051171
Alt Rosario Corral 1095598538

40 Lamar Elementary School 1440 E. Cliff Dr. El Paso, Texas 79902
Judge Felix Arenas 1095305386
Alt Sylvia Pena 1093794934

41 Career & Technology Center 1170 N. Walnut St. El Paso, Texas 79930
Judge Mary Ann Villalobos 1095520352
Alt Cammi E. Lynch-Ruiz 1095838785

42 Beall Elementary School 320 S. Piedras St. El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Jessie DeSantos 1093854467
Alt Eddie Delgado 1096545829

43 & 44 Dr. Nixon Elementary School 1141 Loma Roja Dr. El Paso, Texas 79934
Judge Cecil Smyth 1093885418
Alt Michelle Garcia 1094847677

45 & 46 Bradley Elementary School 5330 Sweetwater Dr. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Loretta Lentz 1098346282
Alt Vicente Fresquez 1096060660

47 H. E. Charles Middle School 4909 Trojan Dr. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Onfre L. Sanchez 1096262671
Alt Connie Rice 1096258736

48 Fannin Elementary School 5425 Salem Dr. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Ruth Perez 1095802310
Alt Ron Taylor 1067970733

49 & 50 Desertaire Elementary School 6301 Tiger Eye Dr. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Cheryl Steele 1096618103
Alt Loretta Hightower 1095287060

51 El Paso Korean U M C 4925 Fairbanks Dr. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Carol J. Mesler 1095086094
Alt Guillermo Favela 1171357022

52 Collins Elementary School 4860 Tropicana Ave. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Sandra Hesch 1095405316
Alt Kay Josephson 1183983679

53 Newman Elementary School 10275 Alcan St. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Joy Cassagnol 1201785401
Alt Yvonne Fino 1095534848

54 Parkland High School 5932 Quail Ave. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Debbie Foster 1095562609
Alt Walter Brown 1087883374

55 & 184 Whitaker Elementary School 4700 Rutherford Dr. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Mary Beard 1170699715
Alt Jesus (Chuy) Ponce 1095615339

56 Dowell Elementary School 5249 Bastille Ave. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Yolanda Clay 1095575802
Alt Joan Benson 1095089803



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

57 Fire Station #23 5315 Threadgill Ave. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Andrea Whittler 1095072980
Alt Dorothy Jones 1095091381

58 & 178 Dolphin Terrace Elementary School 9790 Pickerel Dr. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Susan K. Shelton 1095333052
Alt Paul Montoya 1096929248

59 Crosby Elementary School 5411 Wren Ln. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Eddie Aragon 1095698147
Alt Eric Nolen 1095989988

60 & 186 & 188 Fire Station #16 3828 Hercules Ave. El Paso, Texas 79904
Judge Charlene Ruddock 1095100302
Alt Liza Rodriguez 1097776575

61 & 185 Park Elementary School 3601 Edgar Park Rd. El Paso, Texas 79904
Judge Ernesto Dominguez 1096010273
Alt Renslar R. Keagle 1097137638

62 Nolan Richardson Rec. Center 4435 Maxwell Ave. El Paso, Texas 79904
Judge Jacqueline Smith 1181236112
Alt Linda Ortega 1098080421

63 Magoffin Middle School 4931 Hercules Ave. El Paso, Texas 79904
Judge Betty Hernandez 1096424330
Alt Margarita Velez 1095256397

64 Stanton Elementary School 5414 Hondo Pass Dr. El Paso, Texas 79924
Judge Toni Lunsford 1096036808
Alt Kathleen Matula 1098239630

65 Logan Elementary School 3200 Ellerthorpe Ave. El Paso, Texas 79904
Judge Karen Schaible 1095086143
Alt Rachel Vargas 1095344144

66 & 86 Burnet Elementary School 3700 Thomason Ave. El Paso, Texas 79904
Judge Soila Garcia 1096512167
Alt Tom Reynolds 1095794194

67 Travis Elementary School 5000 N. Stevens St. El Paso, Texas 79930
Judge Rafael Dominguez Jr. 1094833785
Alt Bonita Gonzales 1095892318

68 & 187 Kathy White Housing Complex 2500 Mobile Ave. El Paso, Texas 79930
Judge Luis Cobos 1098331840
Alt Anthony Hamilton 1071824833

69 Grand View Park Senior Citizen Center 3134 Jefferson Ave. El Paso, Texas 79930
Judge Irene Batista 1095314427
Alt Virginia Ornelas 1095993212

70 Paul C Moreno Elementary School 2300 San Diego Ave. El Paso, Texas 79930
Judge Ramona Torres 1095417466
Alt Ronaldo Zuniga 1096911112

71 Memorial Park Senior Citizen Center 1800 Byron St. El Paso, Texas 79930
Judge Pedro Calderon 1098184875
Alt Jacqueline Munoz 1198641277



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

72 Austin High School 3500 Memphis Ave. El Paso, Texas 79930
Judge David Holguin 1096549249
Alt Janet Kimball 1095483501

73 Coldwell Elementary School 4101 Altura Ave. El Paso, Texas 79903
Judge Ana Mendoza 1095052132
Alt Scott Stevens 1096180380

74 Fire Station #7 3200 Pershing Dr. El Paso, Texas 79903
Judge Maria Elena Cruz 1096445764
Alt Noemi Fragoso 1095868223

75 Cross of Grace Church 4700 Leeds Ave El Paso, Texas 79903
Judge Olga Peralta 1095182428
Alt Ruth Lopez 1095561594

76 & 77 Fire Station #13 5415 Trowbridge Dr. El Paso, Texas 79903
Judge Irma Ramirez 1095115825
Alt A.C. Donell 1067879868

78 Chelsea Plaza Housing 600 Chelsea St. El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Salvador Sanchez 1097528315
Alt Nancy Gibboney 1096005566

79 Fire Station # 5 4240 Alameda Ave. El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Frances Bejarano 1095167244
Alt Philip Young 1095344144

80 Burleson Elementary School 4400 Blanco Ave. El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Yvonne Alvarado 1096003214
Alt Karen Escobar 1190489125

81 San Juan Recreation Center 701 N. Glenwood St. El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Cristina Campos 1096119293
Alt Karina Rivera 1158523109

82 Hawkins Elementary School 5816 Stephenson Ave.  El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Ivet Roman 1097663579
Alt Matt McCuaig 1097433941

83 Henderson Middle School 5505 Robert Alva Ave. El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Pattielee Pinon 1095991619
Alt Jay Stevens 1095242188

84 Clardy Elementary School 5508 Delta Dr.  El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Edward T. Westhoff 1096683528
Alt Richard Schaffino 1096011096

85 Fire Station # 14 6300 Delta Dr. El Paso, Texas 79905
Judge Malinda Ontiveros 1094906794
Alt Dale Smith 1097560347

87&89&174&189 Bonham Elementary School 7024 Cielo Vista Dr. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Flora Garcia 1095146292
Alt Mary Myers 1096223108

88 Ross Middle School 6101 Hughey Cir. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Lori Jeffries 1188097796
Alt Sharon McCay 1061579876

90 Fire Station # 20 8301 Edgemere Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Maria De Refugio Garcia 1095016817
Alt Colette Petty 1096305281



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

91 MacArthur Elemntary School 8101 Whitus Dr. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Isela Lerma 1096954731
Alt Genie McCalmont 1095096567

92 Cielo Vista Park Elementary School 9000 Basil Ct. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Maria Anchondo 1095717742
Alt Debra Torres 1093589380

93 & 175 Scotsdale Elementary School 2901 Mc Rae Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Isela Vasquez 1095729519
Alt Sue Blott 1096282672

94 Edgemere Elementary School 10300 Edgemere Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Ann Garbowski 1095435878
Alt Rosie Moniz 1095072663

95 Gary Del Palacio Recreation Center 3001 Parkwood St. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Rose Maya 1095019997
Alt Ursulo Tavares 1093737244

96 Eastpoint Elementary School 2400 Zanzibar Rd. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Arturo Pena 1096344727
Alt Dolores Conner 1095350152

97 Fire Station # 19 2405 Mc Rae Blvd El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Victor Oaxaca 1097160986
Alt Laura Olivas 1094582538

98 Eastwood Heights Elementary School 10530 Janway Dr. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Al Briones 1095617690
Alt Wes Linder 1095776648

99 & 100 Pebble Hills Elementary School 11145 Edgemere Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Martha Concha 1095072157
Alt Joe Arteaga 1095733717

101 Eastside Senior Center 3200 Fierro Dr. El Paso, Texas 79935
Judge Guadalupe Calzada 1169839981
Alt Donald Peppard 1095504204

102 YWCA East 10712 Sam Snead Dr. El Paso, Texas 79935
Judge Josefina Herrera 1095883928
Alt Nancy Macias 1096286268

103 Vista Hills Elementary School 10801 La Subida Dr. El Paso, Texas 79935
Judge Greta Eubanks 1096899497
Alt Charles K. Hall 1095605381

104 Fire Station #24 1498 Lomaland Dr. El Paso, Texas 79935
Judge Laura Valenzuela 1093748367
Alt Katherine Aragon 1093562787

105 Indian Ridge Middle School 11201 Pebble Hills Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Cesar Cortez 1095627005
Alt Betty Kaminski 1095105376

106 Glen Cove Elementary School 10955 Sam Snead Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Yolanda Arguelles 1095125026
Alt Joseph Lee Houser 1098129582

107 Hanks High School 2001 Lee Trevino Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Annie Dufour 1095178769
Alt Linda Buckholdt 1095714281



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

108 Tierra Del Sol Elementary School 1832 Tommy Aaron Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Sara Nabours 1095069936
Alt Bonnie Gonzalez 1095003838

109 Desert View Middle School 1641 Billie Marie Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Yolanda Saenz 1098214018
Alt Martin Mordecai 1095229208

110 Region 19 Head Start Multipurpose Center 11670 Chito Samaniego El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Waldo Rodriguez 1097479119
Alt Reyna Beltran 1098174368

111 & 112 Jane Hambric Pre K-8 School 3535 Nolan Richardson Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Alice Rosas 1097156339
Alt Brian Busse 1096300971

113 & 114 Bill Sybert Pre K-8 School 11530 Edgemere Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Alexia Flores 1094363344
Alt Robert Holt 1095425362

115 & 182 Hurshel Antwine Elementary School 3830 Rich Beem Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79938
Judge Margaret Lee 1095439050
Alt David Boleyn 1185336664

116 Spec Rafael Hernando III Middle School 3451 Rich Beem Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79938
Judge Joseph Maya 1095402507
Alt Vincent Clausen 1073644813

117 & 118 Benito Martinez Elementary School 2640 Robert Wynn St. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Felix Ruiz 1095259243
Alt Michael S. Wasewski 1096848102

119 Helen Ball Elementary School 1950 Firehouse Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Paula Sanchez 1096898603
Alt Linda Moser-Paul 1095534766

120 O'Shea Keleher Elementary School 1800 Leroy Bonse Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Jesus Rodriguez 1098261208
Alt Zulema Lazarin 1095233576

121 Montwood High School 12000 Montwood Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Betty Jimenez 1095593890
Alt Richard Severson 1093689677

122 Vista Del Sol Elementary School 11851 Vista Del Sol Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Hans Sassenfeld 1095348913
Alt Samuel Carrejo 1094083952

123 Myrtle Cooper Elementary School 1515 Rebeccan Ann Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Clementina Perez 1095235713
Alt James Kotter 1094690197

124 & 125 & 131 Sierra Vista Elementary School 1501 Bob Hope Dr. El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Teresa Quintero 1095980197
Alt Leslie McNeil 1093737413

126 Fire Station # 35 12230 Pine Springs Dr.  El Paso, Texas 79936
Judge Javier Ramirez 1095550084
Alt Carlos Farias 1093475293



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

127 & 166 Red Sands Elementary School 4250 O'Shea Rd. El Paso, Texas 79938
Judge Carmen Salloum 1095052227
Alt Ray Mireles 1181550895

128&181&190&191 El Dorado 9th Grade Academy 14400 Pebble Hills Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79938
Judge Sylvia Rivas 1095347226
Alt Don Griffin 1096227902

129 & 130 Lujan Chavez Elementary School 2200 Sun Country Dr. El Paso, Texas 79938
Judge Laura Martinez 1177695504
Alt Joselyn Acosta 1180283501

132 & 134 Ramona Elementary School 351 Nichols Rd. El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Linda Villegas 1097127631
Alt Enrique Rocha 1095288082

133 Del Norte Heights Elementary School 1800 Winslow Rd. El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Nicolas Valenzuela 1093705774
Alt Alex Alba 1097355366

135 Ascarate Elementary School 7090 Alameda Ave. El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Gloria O. Paz 1095035926
Alt Alexandro Lozano 1095640125

136 Cedar Grove Elementary School 218 Barker Rd. El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Soledad Arenivar 1095055511
Alt Rachel Escamilla 1098333371

137 Ranchland Hills Middle School 7615 Yuma Dr.  El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Ayle Sarinana 1096278425
Alt Gilbert Montes 1095489415

138 Hacienda Heights Elementary School 7530 Acapulco El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Oscar Mendoza 1097380898
Alt Bertha Vega 1095512455

139 Mesa Vista Elementary School 8032 Alamo Ave. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Armida Hernandez 1094483302
Alt Ed Beck 1098229207

140 Good Samaritan Towers 7750 Lilac Way El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Debbie Rios 1096018284
Alt Gilbert Carrasco 1096498762

141 Fire Station #18 7901 San Jose Rd.  El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Patricia Cooper 1096835350
Alt Ana Holgiun 1098164247

142 Riverside High School 301 Midway Dr. El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Grace Sampsell 1095210122
Alt Ouida English 1096528906

143 Thomas Manor Elementary School 7900 Jersey St. El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Esther Ramirez 1095216072
Alt Jesus (Elias) Perez 1098301208

144 & 145 Loma Terrace Elementary School 8200 Ryland Dr. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Cecila Avila 1095221543
Alt Adelaida Ledesma 1095759789

146 Marian Manor Elementary School 8300 Forest Haven Ct. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Madeline Perez 1096243603
Alt Miguel Saavedra 1096489153



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

147 Cadwallader Elementary School 7988 Alameda Ave. El Paso, Texas 79915
Judge Tencha Guillen 1095505228
Alt Rafael Rasura 1095289965

148 Alicia R Chacon School 221 Prado Rd. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Roy Guerrero 1096299587
Alt Johnathan Pagan 1178559539

149 Valley View Middle School 8660 North Loop Dr. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Dianne Padilla 1096432955
Alt Bobby Blades 1163507014

150 Robert F Kennedy Pre-K Center 9009 Alameda Ave. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Alma Wilson 1094981923
Alt Barbara Mena 1095810823

151 & 179 Capistrano Elementary School 240 Mecca Dr. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Cassandra Sanchez 1094497867
Alt Amelia Chavez 1095078557

152 & 154 LeBarron Park Elementary School 920 Burgundy Dr.  El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Cecilia Ronquillo 1095973066
Alt Susie Ben 1096440912

153 & 155 Lancaster Elementary School 9230 Elgin Dr. El Paso, Texas 79925
Judge Monica Tellez 1095908190
Alt Maria Chavez 1181446203

156 & 183 Pavo Real Recreation Center 9301 Alameda Ave. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Gilbert Rosales 1095852219
Alt Alexis Jacquez 1164771643

157 South Loop Elementary School 520 Southside Rd. El Paso, Texas 79907
Judge Floreen Villela 1095806222
Alt Ricky Canava 1192079912

158 Horizon Heights Elementary School 13601 Ryderwood Ave. El Paso, Texas 79928
Judge Bryand Spencer 1095396823
Alt Ellis J. Thompson 1095888881

159 Sparks Community Center 12899 Sparks Dr.  El Paso, Texas 79928
Judge Delia Aguilera 1095682594
Alt Rodolfo Rubio 1095425050

160 Hilley Elementary School 693 N. Rio Vista Rd. El Paso, Texas 79927
Judge Eloise Ginithan 1095165996
Alt Stephen J. Smith 1096082647

161 & 163 Robert R Rojas Elementary School 500 Bauman Rd. El Paso, Texas 79927
Judge Adrienne Aguirre 1093895178
Alt Gabriela Aguirre 1094222526

162 Socorro High School 10150 Alameda Ave. El Paso, Texas 79927
Judge Mary Lou Rodriguez 1095430887
Alt Jenny Lynn Nelson 1094591086

164 Escontrias Elemetary School 205 Buford Rd. El Paso, Texas 79927
Judge Julie Sanchez 1095660240
Alt Frank Cuevas 1096751156

165 Campestre Elementary School 11399 Socorro Rd. El Paso, Texas 79927
Judge Anita Bowling 1095532416
Alt James Balentine 1097847600



Pct.# Polling Place VUID Address
Judge/Alternate Judge

167 Montana Vista Elementary School 3220 Mark Jason Dr. El Paso, Texas 79938
Judge Ruben Cortez 1095932802
Alt Claude Beshears 1096572309

168 Desert Hills Elementary School 300 N. Kenazo Dr. El Paso, Texas 79928
Judge Edwardo Trevizo 1094967439
Alt Dan Maloney 1097121240

169 Carroll T Welch Intermediate School 14510 Mc Mahon Ave. El Paso, Texas 79928
Judge Natalie Cooper 1097257605
Alt Robert Chaparro 1095349613

170 Clint ISD Early College Academy 13100 Alameda Ave. Clint, Texas 79836
Judge Dora L. Tellez 1095653831
Alt Ralph Kern 1097287558

171 Ana M. Garcia-Enriquez Middle School 12280 Socorro Rd. San Elizario, Texas 79849
Judge Aurora Munoz 1095235933
Alt Stephen Ivey 1093831592

172 Rio Valle Woman's Club 521 Mike Maros St. Clint, Texas 79836
Judge Rebecca Gomez 1095012343
Alt Colleen Drugan 1093656736

173 Tornillo Administration Building 19200 Cobb St. Tornillo, Texas 79853
Judge Yvonne Flores 1096677311
Alt Leo Doyon 1096789300

180 Desert Wind Pre K-8 School 1100 Colina De Paz Dr. El Paso, Texas 79928
Judge Vivian Payan 1098128059
Alt Don Shufeldt 1098292027


